

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32641/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2008 in WP No. 6407/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P. BENCH AT INDORE)

STATE OF M.P.& ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEWARAM Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 32644 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/12/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

In the meantime, we direct that (i) operation of the impugned judgment and order of the High Court passed in W.P. No. 6407 of 2007, and (ii) operation of the impugned judgment and order of the High Court passed in Writ Petition No. 4022 of 2007 and further proceedings in the Contempt Petition No. 12 of 2008 pending before the High Court shall remain stayed.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master