

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL (C) NO. 10564 OF 2010**

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPEAL (C) NO. 10565 OF 2010**

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

SEWARAM ETC. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

These are appeals granted by this Hon'ble Court on 06.12.2010 in SLP (C) Nos. 32641/2009 and 32644/2009 against the Judgments and Orders dated 09.04.2008 and 02.04.2008 of the High Court of M.P., Bench at Indore in WP Nos. 6407/2007 and 4022/2007 respectively.

It is submitted that there is sole Respondent in the matters above-mentioned and has been served at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete in both the matters above-mentioned.

Counsel for the Appellants have not filed Statement of case in both the matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 24<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Supreme Court Bar Library, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR